RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 281613 ADOPTED ON MAR 1 3 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the specifications for the furnishing of all labor, material, tools, equipment, transportation and other expense necessary or incidental for SLURRY SEAL COATING OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS GROUP "9", San Diego, California, on file in the Office of the City Clerk of San Diego, California on MAR 16 1993, and bearing official document No. $\omega_0 32222$, be and the same are hereby approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for SLURRY SEAL COATING OF VARIOUS CITY STREETS GROUP "9".

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,648,000.00 from Gas Tax Fund No. 302191, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H. Swett Senior Chica Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

02/26/93

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

K3638/93 Bid No.: A.C. No.: 9300763

R-93-1115

K3638/93

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CERT	TIFICATE O	F UNALL(OTTED BA	ORIC	AC _	9300763			
	the	HEREBY foregoin wise una	g resolu	Y that ution is a	the money available in	required the Treasu	for the all ury, or is	lotment of	funds for to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,			
Amount \$		1,648,000.00				Fund 302191		91					
Purpo	ose ,	Authorizi	ing expe	enditure	of funds for	the slurry s	seal coatin	ng of Various	s streets,	city wide group "9".			
Date		February 22, 1993				Ву:	Cerilia San Petero						
						COLUTING		FOR AND COM	PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG. LINE 1	CY PY	FUND 302191	DEPT 3220	ORG.	ACCOUNT 4213	JOB ORDER 032222	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$1,648,000.00			
	<u> </u>				····			TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$1,648,000.00			
L.,					CATION OF					FUND OVERRIDE			
provisio requirer purpose Treasur same a anticipa	nente of s y, or re to	of the Ch s of the said con are ant be dra	narter of Charter tract, that icipated wn, and	the City of the C at suffici to com that the	y of San Did ity of San D ent moneys se into the T e said mone	ego; and I liego, that s to meet th Freasury, to ey now act	do hereb sufficient r ne obligat o the crea tually in th	by further comoneys have ions of said dit of the apple Treasury	ertify, in over the contract oppropriation, togethe	lation of any of the conformity with the ppropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.			
Vend	or												
Purpo	ose							10					
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT											
	.,				AC	COUNTING D	ATA						
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT			
	_												
								TOTAL A	MOUNT				
AC-361 (R	REV 2-	-92)			0				AC _	fund override 9300763			

K-281613 MAR 1 1993

				MAR 1 6 1993.
Council Members	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Ineligible
Abbe Wolfsheimer	Image: section of the content of the			
Ron Roberts				
John Hartley	U',			
George Stevens				
Tom Behr				
Valerie Stallings				
Judy McCarty				
Juan Vargas				
Mayor Susan Golding	<u>C</u>			
HENTICATED BY:		Mayo	SUSAN GOI	
		(CHARLES G. AB	DEI NOUR
(Seal)		.,	**********************************	San Diego, California.
		By B	10 1/4 6	Bunes